## 502766677 04/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2813272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELENA BACCHINI	04/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURGITAL S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA BASTIA, 16/1
City:	CONSELICE, FRAZIONE LAVEZZOLA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	48017

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487937

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)373-0060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 805-373-0060

Email: JJIRKOVSKY@KOPPELPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	862-2F-040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYE G. HEYBL
SIGNATURE:	/jgh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=862-2F-040\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032668 FRAME: 0195

502766677

Atty. Docket No.: 862-2F-040

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby assign, sell and set over to SURGITAL S.P.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Italy and having a place of business at Via Bastia, 16/1 - 48017 Conselice, Frazione Lavezzola - Italy hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# PACKAGING FOR FOOD PRODUCTS

And We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: April 2 , 2014

Elena BACCHINI